UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U12JZ47/A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   TRIAC
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 5
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R401-025.C
HIGH COMMUTATING TRIAC
 DESCRIPTION
The U12JZ47/A is a bi-directional, silicon planar type triac in
full plastic pack for AC power control applications.
 FEATURES
* Repetitive Peak off-State Voltage: VDRM = 400, 600V
* R.M.S On-State Current: IT (RMS) = 12A
* High Commutating (dv / dt)
* Isolation Voltage: VIsol = 1500V AC
TO-220F
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
U12JZ47L-x-TF3-T U12JZ47G-x-TF3-T TO-220F MT1 MT2 G Tube
U12JZ47AL-x-TF3-T U12JZ47AG-x-TF3-T TO-220F MT1 MT2 G Tube
Note: Pin Assignment:  MT1: Terminal 1   MT2: Terminal 2   G: Gate
 MARKING
U12JZ47 U12JZ47A
U12JZ47/A                                    TRIAC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw  QW-R401-025.C
 ABSOLUATE MAXIUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT